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Lynda Baris
Chairperson



Executive Vice President
J.W. Terrill, Inc.

 

16091 Swingley Ridge Road


Chesterfield, MO  63017
Phone: (636) 728-7604
Fax: (636) 728-0877
E-Mail: lbaris@jwterrill.com

Michael Burns
Alumni Chairperson


Senior Vice President

Marketing Direct
530 Maryville Center Drive, Suite 300


St. Louis, MO  63141
Phone: (314) 590-8303
Fax: (314) 590-8383
E-Mail: mburns@marketingdirect.com
Janine M. Doyle

Manager Group Sales & Services
Mercy Health Plans
14529 South Forty Road, Suite 300


Chesterfield, MO  63017
Phone: (314) 214-8100
E-Mail: jdoyle@mhp.mercy.net
Alan Fine
 


Partner
Brown Smith Wallace, LLC
1050 North Lindbergh Boulevard


St. Louis, MO  63132
Phone: (314) 983-1292
Fax: (314) 983-1300
E-Mail: afine@bswllc.com


John R. Hamill III



Attorney
Barklage, Brett, Wibbenmeyer & Hamill, P. C.


 

211 North Third Street


St. Charles, MO  63301
Phone: (636) 949-2120
Fax: (636) 949-8786
E-Mail: jhamill@barklage-brett.com

Timothy Humm
St. Charles Sub Committee Chair
 


General Counsel
Commerical Brokerage Group

9035 Veterans Memorial Parkway


O’Fallon, MO  63366
Phone: (636) 498-7000
Fax: (636) 498-7110
E-Mail: tshumm@cbgrealestate.com


Kurt Kientzle



Senior Vice President
Southwest Bank


 

13205 Manchester


Des Peres, MO  63131
Phone: (314) 543-3491
Fax: (314) 543-3623
E-Mail: kurt.kientzle@swbank-stl.com
Paul Lancia










Account Executive
Aetna

 

1350 Elbridge Payne Road, Suite 201
Chesterfield, MO  63017
Phone: (636) 534-2114
E-Mail: lanciap@aetna.com
Ken Lanter










Senior Account Executive
United Healthcare

 

13655 Riverport Drive
Maryland Heights, MO  63043
Phone: (314) 592-7700
E-Mail: ken_lanter@uhc.com
Rachel Lubchansky



Founder & President
Funky Frum

 

7337 Stanford Avenue


St. Louis, MO  63130
Phone: (314) 863-4026
Fax: (314) 863-1672
E-Mail: rachel@funkyfrum.com


Matt Lynch



Vice President
Fifth Third Bank

 

8000 Maryland Avenue, Suite 1400


St. Louis, MO  63105
Phone: (314) 889-3387
Fax: (314) 956-5776
E-Mail: matthew.lynch@53.com
Jack Mannebach



Senior Vice President
Enterprise Bank

 

150 North Meramec


St. Louis, MO  63105
Phone: (314) 725-5500
Fax: (314) 725-2957
E-Mail: jmannebach@enterprisebank.com
Dennis Matheis




President
Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield

 

1831 Chestnut Street


St. Louis, MO  63103
Phone: (314) 923-4248
Fax: (314) 923-8958
E-Mail: dennis.matheis@bcbsmo.com


Chris Michalak



Principal
Moneta Group

 

700 Corporate Park Drive, Suite 300


Clayton, MO  63105
Phone: (314) 726-2300 ext. 130
Fax: (314) 862-6139
E-Mail: cmichalak@monetagroup.com


Marcia Niedringhaus


 
General Counsel
Chase Park Plaza

 

232 North Kingshighway Boulevard, Suite 207


St. Louis, MO  63108
Phone: (314) 633-3033
Fax: (314) 633-3034
E-Mail: mniedringhaus@chaseparkplaza.com
Gordon Reel



Manager - State Legislative Affairs
Enterprise Rent-A-Car


 

600 Corporate Park Drive


St. Louis, MO  63105
Phone: (314) 512-2979
Fax: (314) 512-4897
E-Mail: greel@erac.com

Nancy Schnoebelen







   
 
Vice President of Marketing & Communications
Saint Louis County Economics Council
 

121 South Meramec Avenue, Suite 900


St. Louis, MO  63105
Phone: (314) 615-7617
Fax: (314) 615-7666
E-Mail: nschnoebelen@slcec.com
Michael Sindelar




Partner
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

 

800 Market Street, Suite 1800


St. Louis, MO  63101
Phone: (314) 206-8531
E-Mail: mike.sindelar@us.pwc.com
Tina VonderHaar



Chief Operations Officer 

Brighton

 

231 South Bemiston, Suite 1000


St. Louis, MO  63105
Phone: (314) 505-5289
Fax: (314) 721-8517
E-Mail: tina.vonderhaar@brightonusa.com
Ann Warren




Vice President
U.S. Bank

 

10 North Hanley
St. Louis, MO  63105
Phone: (314) 505-8198
Fax: (314) 505-8080
E-Mail: ann.c.warren@usbank.com

